MWW
I EIN A(TmN 4

THROUGH .. (xuReS ¢




HMNEBF S B3 AR A

FOREIGN LANGUAGE TEACHING AND RESEARCH PRESS
dt= BEWING



HALEE: 01-2014-3832

©2013 Fi 5 ENFTE (Fil) HIRAE
ANBHEGSENTE (FlE) APRA SR AR, PR E KRR X AR % 17

BEBERGE (CIP) #iE

A, AN ROE DB A, T/ (38) FIENT (Curtis, S.)
gzt . — bt INEFFE SWIHIREE, 2014.6
ISBN 978-7-5135-4843—4

I. O 0.0/ O. OFiE- NiE - H¥SERE V. OH319.9

o [ i A= P 4518 CIP R4 - (2014) 55140876 5

ElR A RGN

REmE  RRE
B E FEX EEWm

HEEIT & R

HhRET  INBEREFSHRERGT

b JEEmAE=3HRAEEE195 (100089 )
B HE http//www. fitrp.com

B R EERARRRAEEERLNTE

F A 880x1230 1/32

B %k 6

R R 20145F7BFE MR 20145785 URENR
$ S ISBN978-7-5135-4843-4

£t 25.007T

WHEE: (010) 88819920 EFHFE: club@fitrp.com
SNRBIE:  http://www fitrpstore.com
FUEDRI. TR, EERAEIRAENHIED
BXEERIE: (010) 61207896 EBFHRFE: zhijian@ftrp.com
FUBHL. BRPEEER, ERERIEESESS
ZREIE: (010) 88817519 EEFHB#E: banquan@fitrp.com
EEMR): TARITEST XEEE)

PERMES B A
YIS 248430001



CONTENTS H 3%

1 it's a good job/thing (that)... 6
1 e
2 it's a long story 8
BIRTE K
3 it's beyond me... 10
eI N i [ I
4 it serves someone right 12
R NEZ
5 it's just as well (that)... 14
S AT evreen
6 it's no joke 16
X AT AN SR [ % Do)
7 it's no use/good 18
B
8 it's up to you 20
H AR E
9 | was wondering if/whether 22
AR FIE SRR
10 just a minute/second 24
%-F
11 justin case 26
AR 5 —
12 just you wait 28
1REH
13 keep an eye on 30
HE
14 keep going 32
15 keep your eyes open 34
A HR
16 keep your fingers crossed 36
EVS
17 keep your voice down 38
N
18 knock it off 40

#ET ]



CONTENTS H 5%

19 leave someone/something alone 42

SHTIEEN ; SIREE

20 let's face it 44
T % BREEE

21 look out/watch out 46
VI

22 make/pull a face 48
TR

23 make/kick up a fuss 50
pUFN

24 make do with 52
ek

25 make up your mind 54
TRERL

26 mind your own business 56
HE R

27 more or less 58
JWF, EAZ

28 my feet are killing me 60
IR S By

29 my pleasure 62
MBS, ARG

30 my treat 64
RiG%E

31 never mind 66
BXFR

32 no doubt about it 68
ZTC5E M)

33 noend of 70
W, Ki

34 no hard feelings 72
TEE, Micth

35 no harm done 74
BFEIL

36 no matter how/where/what/who 76
TS EREP /A4



37

38
39
40
4
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

not at all
— A
not have the heart to do something
AR
not in so many words
AAEh, RNE#
now and then/again
IR, At
no way
PR
no wonder
ARFF, XEE
of all people

D

on second thoughts
X—f8, A—8

one after another/the other
HHAE

out of breath
ERREFA

out of order
HH B

over and over again
—RX—K

play it by ear
AT

ring a bell
5| A [E1Z

same here
Fth—+

so far so good
B HHTA 1L — V)R

so to speak
CIRt- |

sooner or later
I »

start/set the ball rolling /& _{_
TR LS Ve

78
80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94
96
98
100
102
104
106
108
110
112
114



CONTENTS H 5%

56
o7
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

take a rain check

TR, HCRmE
take it easy
R, 1&E S
take your time
B8k, HE2
take... for granted
I Fgeeeene T 24 4%
talk of the devil...
ULEER, EERE
that's life
LR
that's/it's news to me
H— gL AFNIE
that's the point
3X 1 [ R ) S
the mind boggles
HELLE
there's no need
BLE
there's no telling
AFE
there you are
SR BRI
the same old story
t—E
the thing is (that) ...
(- , BEE.---
the trouble is (that) ...

IE]E% ......

to be honest/to tell you the truth
BESLTE

touch wood
B2 %7

trial and error

RS

116
118
120
122
124
126
128
130
132
134
136
138
140
142
144
146
148
150



74

75

wait a minute/just a minute
%—F

watch it
EE, /M

76 what are you talking about

77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

PREEBEAT 4

what a shame
KAt T

what's the point/use
At Az SURAL

what's wrong
EBAT

whether you like it or not
AR RIRE

with (all) respect
MREF

wouldn't dream of doing something
A HOLF

would you mind...?

YRR 2
you can't beat...
WAL HIFHT

you must be joking
r— e EAEFFBLR
you never know

TRMEDL, ARAEBUR

your best bet is to...
BN

you're kidding
PRFFBLENE

you're telling me
RN, AR

you're welcome

RES

152
154
156
158
160
162
164
166
168
170
172
174
176
178
180
182
184



‘ it's a good job / thing
(that) ... =55

it's a good job (that) ... NEBZE “EHF---7,
O] A it's a good thing (that) ...,

* It’s a good job Martha didn’t hear you say
that or she would have been very upset.
475 TR K RIRLAE, TUR2EFF
Mg,

+ It’s a good thing that there was nobody
in the car when the tree fell on it.

ARG T AR 2| A A EE, FIHFER
A !

NOTES!

& 17 (and) a good job too ©f (and) a good thing too

« ‘The police caught the man who did it and now he's
behind bars.’
‘A good job too! We don't want people like that roaming
the streets at night.’




Oh! The
lights have
failed.

Well, aren't
you going to
switch it on?

T've just
remembered the
torch is in my bag.

I brorug“h‘r my
torch then.

And I left
my bag in
the car.




Lit's a long story
IeRIE

it's a long story BIBRBR “RKIFK . THERS
IRBIASBRAKER, F=SHIBTLUASER. X
BRXNLIMERRIF DRI S,

* ‘Why aren’t Uncle Mike and Aunty
Catherine living in the same house any
more, Mummy?’

‘That’s a long story, dear. I'll tell you
some other time.’

A At LG RS LR RAE B AE
AR —EETEY 7

“EW, wAREK, KABFEKRE, 7

* ‘Why won'’t you tell us what went on at the
meeting, Mr Finch?’

‘Because it’s a long story and I'm a very
busy man.’

AL, RATATLEFAMNAEXELE

RETHLZ¥F?

‘BA=ZZTAEHALFE, ARARE, 7




How did you
meet Grandad,
Grandma?

It's a very long
story, and it's too
close to your bedtime,

Grandma, please!
It's still early.

@y
7 Well, if you all get &

ready for bed,
children, T'll tell you
as a bedtime story.
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‘% it's beyond me...
:ﬂ'.#/f\ﬁﬂ

it's beyond me how/why/what ... RTRECAH

BRETHINATERE.

* It’s beyond me how any sensible person
could be taken in by such a simple trick.

ARG —ANARHALE LML A
LS A

* How Sarah could
have left the back
door wide open
is beyond me.
FAERERE
NMXF&E, K&
g,

NOTES!
501 something is beyond me T EIEH

« You'd better call in an expert. The problem is
beyond me, I'm afraid.




I understand why you got so muddy. || I see how your shirt might have got

I can even guess what gave you that [ But how you managed to tie your
black eye. shoelaces in such a complicated
knot is completely beyond me!
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“ it serves someone right
ENEZ

it serves someone right NE[E “EAFTZ”,
"1 “BAFEBNE . tHo)i% it serves someone
right for doing something, REEABRMITES
SEITHRAL

* Idon’t feel at all sorry for Ben. It serves
him right for being cheeky.
HR—ELTA KRB R, X FM AR,
P VAR E 1%,

+ It serves you right. I warned you that
the cakes were too hot to touch.
REAREZ, REETRIEEFELET,
~iE A,
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If Peter gets into trouble, it will He should have come in when his
serve him right. mother called him, but he didn't.

He should have eaten his dinner
while it was hot, but he let it
get cold.

And he really should have taken his |
muddy boots off before he walked
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5 it's just as well (that)...

it's just as well (that)... NEB RN “EB" “FF”,
RIAREZIB.

* It was just as well that we took our
sweaters, because the evening turned very
cold.

FHAMFPTLER, AHH THERAE
RARA,

+ It was just as well we didn’t tell Mum
we were going bungee jumping because she
would have worried about us.
FEARMEAEFLBRRAFM, HinR
Faill T 2420 KA1 4,

NOTES!
N5 —iPAE it's just as well to do something. =

» It's just as well to check that you have everything
you need before you start.




